

em ITD Cementation India Limited

Dept. of Corporate Services – Corporate Relationship, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001. National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block 'G' Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051.

Date 27th November, 2024

Our Reference No. SEC/11/2024

Our Contact RAHUL NEOGI Direct Line 91 22 67680814 rahul.neogi@itdcem.co.in

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Investor Meet through VC / OAVM Ref.: BSE 509496 and NSE: ITD CEM

We wish to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, the schedule of Investor Meet through VC / OAVM with the Company is as under:

Date	Interaction with	Mode of Meeting
28 th November, 2024	Capital Group	Virtual (One-on-One Meeting)

NOTE: Date is subject to change which may happen due to exigencies on the part of investor/Company.

No unpublished price sensitive information is proposed to be shared during the meeting / call. We would like to inform you that we will use the same investor presentation of Q2 FY2025, which was intimated to the Stock Exchanges on 7th November, 2024 and which is available on our website at https://www.itdcem.co.in/investors/investor-presentation.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For ITD Cementation India Limited

(RAHUL NEOGI) COMPANY SECRETARY

ITD Cementation India Limited *Registered & Corporate Office* : 9th Floor, Prima Bay, Tower - B, Gate No. 5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai - 400 072. Tel.: 91-22-66931600 Fax : 91-22-66931628 **www.itdcem.co.in** Corporate Identity Number : L61000MH1978PLC020435

